
 

NOTICE INVITING BID 
(Re-tender) 

No.KSOM/124/2021-AO 

 

KSCSTE – Kerala School of Mathematics is inviting competitive bids from Non PMC 

organizations for the work detailed below. 

 

Name of the Work Bid Fee  
Bid Security or EMD 

(Bank Guarantee) 

Probable cost 

of project 

Time of 

completion of 

project 

Construction of Hostel 

Block – Phase I 
Rs.7000/- Rs.11,00,000/- 

   476 lakhs 18 months 

 
The bid is subject to guidelines in GO(P) No: 67/2021/fin dated 28-04-2021. 

 

Bidders may submit their bid in sealed envolopes for the work addressed to the undersigned. Bid 

forms will be available at the office of KSCSTE – KsoM against the payment of bid fee payable 

by DD drawn on Nationalised/Scheduled bank in favor of the undersigned. 

 

 

The work involves the following: 

 

1. Design of the building including feasibility investigation as per plan provided by the 

competent authority of KSCSTE – Kerala School of Mathematics. 

2. Estimation of the project involving total project cost. 

3. Planning of the Project. 

4. Execution of the project. 

 

Procedure of Bidding: 

 

The Bid shall consist of two parts – Bidders should have to submit Technical Bid and Financial 

Bid in separate sealed envelopes. 

 

1. Technical Bid:  The Technical Bid of the bidders should prove the organisation’s 

financial capability and capabilities in manpower, labor, technical, machinery and 

likewise components and past experience in the execution of works in similar nature. 

The organization shall have proven experience in the execution of similar works with 

estimated costs of 300 lakhs or more at least in past three years. 
2. Financial bid: For Design, Estimation, Planning and Execution of the project. 

 

 

     

KSCSTE – KERALA SCHOOL OF 
MATHEMATICS 
(An Institution under Kerala State Council for Science, Technology & Environment)  

Kunnamangalam  PO    |     Kozhikode    |    Kerala    |     India     |     PIN : 673 571      
Phone : 0495 2809000  |   Fax: 495 2809010 |  Email : director.ksom@gmail.com  



 

 

Pre-bid Meeting:  

 

Pre-bid Meeting will be conducted by the undersigned on 23.03.2023 at 3.00 PM in which all the 

aspects of the project will be appraised and clarified to the bidders. 

 

Submission of Bids: 

 

Bid forms can be had from the office of the undersigned up to 27.03.2023, 2.00 PM on payment 

of a non-refundable fee of Rs.7000/-(Rupees Seven Thousand Only) in the form of DD drawn on 

Nationalised/Scheduled bank favouring ‘The Director, KSCSTE - KSoM’. 

 

Bids will be received upto 4 pm on 27.03.2023. 

 

Bid shall consist of 2 parts: 

 

1. Technical Bid: To prove the organisation’s financial capability and capabilities in 

manpower, labor, technical, machinery and likewise components and past experience in the 

execution of works in similar nature etc. The organization shall have proven experience in 

the execution of similar works with estimated costs of 300 lakhs or more at least in past 

three years. 

  

2. Financial Bid: For Design, Estimation, Planning and Execution of the project as per plan 

provided by the competent authority of KSCSTE-Kerala School of Mathematics. 

 

Face page of the bid form shall consist of the following details: 

 

1 Name of the Project 

KSCSTE – Kerala School of 

Mathematics – Construction of 

Hostel Block – Phase 1 

2 Name of the firm offering Bid  

3 Address of the firm offering Bid  

4 

Name of the person representing the 

organization offering the bid with 

Designation, Signature with Date 

 

5 

Financial offer of the organization for 

Investigation, Design, Planning & 

Execution of the project.  

 

6 Date of Submission of Bid  

 

 

Bid Security (EMD) for Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Only) in the form of Bank 

Guarantee drawn in favor of Director, KSCSTE-KSoM should accompany the bid. This Bank 

Guarantee shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening the financial bid. 

 



 

Opening of bids:  

 

Bids received up to 4.00 PM on 27.03.2023 will be opened at 11 AM on 28.03.2023 by the 

Technical Evaluation Committee. Technical bids will be opened on 28.03.2023 and list of bids 

technically qualified will be intimated within 15 days from the date of opening. 

Technically qualified bids will be opened for evaluation of Financial bids. 

Date of opening the Financial Bid will be published in website. Financial bids will be opened by 

the undersigned in the presence of qualified bidders. 

 

Bids which are incomplete and not informative or with pre-conditions will be summarily rejected 

without any further notice and the bidders will not be having any claim in this matter. 

 

Any correction/changes in the bidding procedure will be intimated through website as 

corrigendum/amendment. 

 

 

 

 

Date:  21.03.2023                                                                                             DIRECTOR 

Kunnamangalam, Kozhikode.                                                                     KSCSTE - KSoM     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.ksom.res.in 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


